## ESHB 2474 - S AMD 755 TO S AMD (S-5094.2) By Senators Poulsen and Oke

NOT ADOPTED 3/2/04

- On page 20 line 35 of the amendment, strike "\$312,011,000" and insert "\$312,311,000"
- On page 20, line 38 of the amendment, strike "\$4,509,000" and insert "\$5,120,000"
- On page 21, line 2 of the amendment, strike  $\frac{316,520,000}{100}$  and insert  $\frac{317,431,000}{100}$
- On page 21, line 6 of the amendment, strike "\$35,264,000" and insert "\$35,348,000"
- On page 21, line 14 of the amendment, strike "\$208,125,000" and insert "\$208,757,000"
- On page 22, beginning on line 11 of the amendment, after "2003.))" strike all material through "Seattle." on line 15
- On page 22, beginning on line 15 of the amendment, after "legislature" strike all material through "and" on line 16
- On page 36, line 20 of the amendment, strike "\$108,427,000" and insert "\$108,537,000"
- On page 36, line 28 of the amendment, strike "\$11,977,000" and insert "\$13,381,000"
- On page 36, line 32 of the amendment, strike "\$196,283,000" and insert "\$197,797,000"
- On page 37, line 16 of the amendment, strike "\$108,427,000" and insert "\$108,537,000"
- On page 37, line 19 of the amendment, strike "\$205,000" and insert "\$1,609,000"
  - On page 37, line 28 of the amendment, strike "and"
- On page 37, line 29 of the amendment, after "appropriation" insert ", and \$409,000 of the multimodal transportation account--state appropriation"
- On page 37, line 32 of the amendment, strike  $$\frac{44,765,000}{}$  and insert \$44,875,000
- On page 37, line 34 of the amendment, strike "\$205,000" and insert "\$1,200,000"

**EFFECT:** Funds for operating and capital for the Vashon passenger-only ferry are provided for fiscal year 2005.